
Notice of Determination 

TO: ~Office of Planning and Research 
For US. Mail 
P.O Box 3044 

Street Address 
1400 Tenth St. 

Sacramento, CA 95812-0344 Sacramento, CA 95814 

~ County Clerk 
County of Kings 
Kings County Government Center 
Hanford, California 93230 

FROM: Kings County Conununity Development Agency 
Kings County Government Center 
Hanford, CA 93230 

Date Received For Filing 

ORIGINAL 
FIJ~ED 

MAY 0 5 2020 

KRISTINE LEE 
KINGS COUNTY CLERK 

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public 
Resources Code. 

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse ):_,S"'C""H""#'-'2"-'0'-"1""-9-"12""9"'0'-"1"'4 ________ _ 
Project Title: Conditional Use Permit No. 19-07 
Project Location: 18275 6'h Avenue, Hanford, CA, Assessor's Parcel Number: 028-190-080 
Project Description: California Bioenergy, LLC- The applicant proposes to construct, install and operate 7.3 
miles of pipeline and a biogas upgrading facility. The biogas upgrading facility will take raw biogas from nearby 
dairy facilities and upgrade that gas to natural gas standards. The proposed biogas upgrading facility is to be 
located at 18275 6th Avenue, Hanford, CA. Assessor's Parcel Number 028-190-080. 
Applicant Name, Address, & Phone Number: California Bioenergy, LLC, 324 S. Santa Fe, Suite A, Visalia, CA 
93292, (559) 667-9560 

This is to advise that the Kings County Planuing Conunission (~Lead Agency or 0 Responsible Agency) has 
approved the above described project on May 4, 2020 and has made the following determinations 
regarding the above described project: 

1. The project [0 will ~ will not] have a significant effect on the environment. 
2. 0 An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provision of CEQ A. 

~ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 
3. Mitigation measures[~ were 0 were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. 
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [~ was 0 was not] adopted for this project. 
5. A Statement of Overriding Considerations [0 was~ was not] adopted for this project. 
6. Findings [~ were 0 were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQ A. 

This is to certify that the final EIR with conunents and responses and record of project approval, or the Negative 
Declaration, is available to the General Public at the Kings County Conununity Development Agency, 1400 W. 
Lacey Boulevard, Hanford, CA 93230. 

// 
_/~-~ / / _.--Signature (Public Agency) __ "77'-IL;_··__,.e_/-". ~k-,-~~"-7'-··_·· _______ _ 

Title: Victor Hernandez - Planner c_,./ 

h:\planning\land development section \zoning admin\cup\2010 to 2019\2019\cup 19-07 hanford biogas\cup 19-07 notice of determination.doc 

Date 



Kings County Planning and Inspections 

Receipt of Fees 

Building Permit: 

Planning ·Permit: CUP 19-07 

Receipt Number: 2024420 Receipt Date: 

Check Or Cash 1: CH Check Number: 

Check Or Cash 2: Check Number: 

Check Or Cash 3: Check Number: 

Received From: 4 Creeks 

Att-Received By: 
--·· 

DESCRIPTION 

DFG CLERK FEE ($50.00) 

DFG ENV DOC FILING FEE 

ENVIRONMENTAL REVIEW 

FIRE - DEVELOPEMENT FEE 

PW - DEVELOPEMENT FEE 

ZONING FEES 

8/2912019 

009184 

Fund Dept 

157200 

3500 

270000 

241000 

179000 

270000 

Amount: 

Amount: 

Amount: 

AcctNumber 

81615000 

51050138 

81607030 

81607070 

81607070 

81240000 

Amount Paid 

10,959.75 

0.00 

0.00 

AMOUNT 

50.00 

2,354.75 

3,430.00 

95.00 

110.00 

4,920.00 

10,959.75 


